
Division Name Division Chair Name Last Division Chair Email Division Co‐Chair Name Last Division Co‐Chair Email
Division 1: Political Thought and Philosophy Jennie Ikuta jcikuta@missouri.edu Kevin Duong kd3sn@virginia.edu
Division 2: Foundations of Political Theory Angelica Bernal abernal@polsci.umass.edu Elva Orozco Mendoza elva.orozco_mendoza@uconn.edu
Division 3: Normative Theory Claudio Lopez‐Guerra clopezgu@richmond.edu
Division 4: Formal Political Theory Keith Schnakenberg keith.schnakenberg@gmail.com
Division 5: Political Psychology Julian Wamble julianw@email.gwu.edu
Division 6: Political Economy Donghyun Danny  Choi  dannychoi@brown.edu Tara Slough tara.slough@nyu.edu
Division 7: Politics and History Didac Queralt didac.queralt@yale.edu Sarah Staszak sstaszak@princeton.edu
Division 8: Political Methodology Molly Roberts meroberts@ucsd.edu Christopher Lucas christopher.lucas@wustl.edu
Division 10: Political Science Education Peter Yacobucci yacobupr@buffalostate.edu Elizabeth Norell elizabeth.norell@chattanoogastate.edu
Division 11: Comparative Politics Adam Ziegfeld adam.ziegfeld@gmail.com Silja Hausermann silja.haeusermann@ipz.uzh.ch
Division 12: Comparative Politics of Developing Countries Rachel  Brule rebrule@bu.edu Jessica  Rich jessica.rich@marquette.edu 
Division 13: Politics of Communist and Former Communist Countries Jana Grittersová jana.grittersova@ucr.edu Ning Leng ning.leng@georgetown.edu
Division 14: Comparative Politics of Advanced Industrial Societies Carolina Plescia carolina.plescia@univie.ac.at Kyriaki Nanou kyriaki.nanou@durham.ac.uk
Division 15: European Politics and Society Mareike Kleine m.o.kleine@lse.ac.uk
Division 16: International Political Economy Celeste Beesley celeste_beesley@byu.edu Evgeny Postnikov evgeny.postnikov@unimelb.edu.au
Division 17: International Collaboration Sean Ehrlich sehrlich@fsu.edu Victoria Paniagua V.Paniagua@lse.ac.uk
Division 19: International Security Stephen Grenier sgrenier@jhu.edu Indu Saxon indu.saxena@rutgers.edu
Division 20: Foreign Policy A. Burcu   Bayram  bayram@uark.edu   Sibel Oktay karagul@uis.edu  
Division 21: Conflict Processes Alylssa  Prorok akprorok@gmail.com Hyeran Jo hyeranjo@tamu.edu
Division 22: Legislative Studies Neilan Chaturvedi nschaturvedi@cpp.edu Monika Nalepa mnalepa@uchicago.edu
Division 23: Presidents and Executive Politics Anne Pluta pluta@rowan.edu
Division 24: Public Administration Jessica Terman Jterman@gmu.edu
Division 25: Public Policy Ping Xu pingxu@uri.edu
Division 26: Law and Courts Christina Boyd clboyd@uga.edu Valeria  Hoekstra vhoekstr@asu.edu
Division 27: Constitutional Law and Juriprudence Courtenay Daum courtenay.daum@colostate.edu Erin Mayo‐Adam erin.mayo‐adam@hunter.cuny.edu
Division 28: Federalism and Intergovernmental Relations Allyson Benton allyson.benton@essex.ac.uk
Division 29: State Politics and Policy Emily Schilling eschill2@utk.edu
Division 30: Urban Politics Emily Ferris e.farris@tcu.edu Eduardo Moncada emoncada@barnard.edu
Division 31: Women and Politics Resaerch Mary‐Kate Lizotte  mlizotte@augusta.edu Sarah Liu sarah.liu@ed.ac.uk
Division 32: Race, Ethnicity, and Politics Maruice Mangum maruicemangum@yahoo.com Stacey Carter stacy.carter@aamu.edu
Division 33: Religion and Politics Sebnem Gumuscu sgumuscu@middlebury.edu Ben Gaskins bgaskins@lclark.edu
Division 34: Representation and Electoral Systems Robin Kolodny rkolodny@temple.edu
Division 35: Political Organizations and Parties Hye Young You hy21@nyu.edu  Zim Nwokora z.nwokora@deakin.edu.au
Division 36: Elections and Voting Behavior Daniel Tavana daniel.tavana@iast.fr
Division 37: Public Opinion Alexandra Blackman adb295@cornell.edu
Division 38: Political Communication Patrick Meirick meirick@ou.edu
Division 39: Science, Technology, and Environmental Politics Elizabeth Koebele ekoebele@unr.edu
Division 40: Information Technology, & Politics Heather Evans hke2j@uvawise.edu
Division 41: Politics, Literature, and the Arts Elizabeth Amato eamato@gardner‐webb.edu
Division 42: Critical Political Science Chelsea  Welker chelsea.welker@unco.edu Nikol Alexander‐Floyd nikol.alexanderfloyd@rutgers.edu
Division 43: International History and Politics Joshua Shifrinson jrishifrinson@gmail.com
Division 44: Democracy and Autocracy Rebecca Weitz‐Shapiro rebecca_weitz‐shapiro@brown.edu
Division 45: Human Rights Mneesha Gellman mneesha_gellman@emerson.edu Richard Hiskes hiskesr@gvsu.edu
Division 46: Qualitative Methods Calla Hummel chummel@miami.edu Saadia Pekkanen smp1@uw.edu
Division 47: Sexuality & Politics Libby  Sharrow esharrow@umass.edu
Division 48: Health Politics & Health Policy Andrew Kelly andrew.kelly@csueastbay.edu Sorcha Brophy sab2360@cumc.columbia.edu
Division 49: Canadian Politics Zachary Taylor zack.taylor@uwo.ca
Division 50: Political Networks Justin Gross jhgross@umass.edu
Division 51: Experimental Research Lene Aaroe LeneAAroe@ps.au.dk
Division 52: Migration & Citizenship Gallya Lahav gallya.lahav@stonybrook.edu Noora Lori nlori@bu.edu



Division 53: African Politics Ruth Carlitz r.d.carlitz@uva.nl Chipo  Dendere cd1@wellesley.edu
Division 54: Ideas, Knowledge, and Politics Nick Clark clarkn@susqu.edu Adam  Lerner adamblerner23@gmail.com
Division 55: Class and Inequality Nathan Kelly nathan.j.kelly@gmail.com
Division 56: American Political Thought Adam Dahl adahl@umass.edu Lisa Gilson lgilson@bates.edu
Division 57: Middle East and North Africa Politics Nadine Sika nadinesika@aucegypt.edu Curtis Ryan ryanc@appstate.edu
Division 58: Civic Engagement Leah Murray lmurray@weber.edu Diana Owen owend@georgetown.edu
Division 59: Education Politics and Policy Sarah Reckhow reckhow@msu.edu
Division 60: International Relations Theory  Jennifer Mitzen mitzen.1@polisci.osu.edu Sebastian Rosato
Division 61: American Political Economy Sarah Anzia sanzia@berkeley.edu Lisa Miller miller@polisci.rutgers.edu


